s 2
J nmmr) ~

om Berg to Redfern., The
P ruoﬂ)1 éonsuuctlon Company, Inc,

Contractor. The total amount
G accepted proposal was §8,-
the h $6.093.20 was in the

of whic
101.90. ¢ %fnt portion and $1,108.70 was

AsSES ity Intersection Portion.
in the i act Change was issued for
cr%oval of an old concrete garage
the ¢ hich was uncovered during the
r W on. This increased the Con-
exca in the amount of $97.00. The
tract ent Roll was also corrected
Assefflg the Assessment Portion of the
mak it $700020. The City Inter-
otion portion remained unchanged.
schnder the provisions of the resolu-
tion authorizing the award of the
contract, any deductions from or ad-
ditions to the Assessment Portion ex-
ceeding $100.00 or one percent of the
original Contract amount must be
approved by the Common Council be-
he adjustment of such difference

fore t .
is applied to the City Intersection

Portion.

Wwhen the final field measurements,
pased on actual construction were
made, an additional $250.00 resulted
in the Assessment Portion. This
amounts to approximately 3.5 percent
of the revised Assessment Portion.

It is recommended that the adjust-
ment be made by adding the $250.00
to the City Intersection Portion and
that the revised Assessment Portion
remain unchanged.

Respectfully submitted,
GLENN C. RICHARDS,
Commissioner.
By Councilman Beck:

Resolved, That the Assessment Por-
tion of the construction costs for the
paving included in the above Con-
tract remain unchanged from the
amount as set up in the Assessment
Roll, and that the adjustment of the
difference described in the foregoing
communication be made in the City
Intersection Portion.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Beck, Brickley,
Connor, Patrick, Ravitz, Rogell, Wierz-
bicki, and President Carey—S8.

Nays—None.

I

Department of Public Works
H December 17, 1962.
Onorable Common Council:
Wigfntlemen——We are returning here-
Edus, D€ Petition of the Board of
czmgztlon, No. 725, requesting the va-
andrin of Dubois Street between Alex-
alle 16 and Superior, and all the
‘upﬁ- h the block bounded by Dubois,
Connecty! Chene and Alexandrine in
the Can, on with the construction of
The apbell Replacement School.
alleys  0cation of said street and
cmﬁn"s’sﬂ,” approved by the City Plan
Teferreq on and the petition was then
Mittee fto this office by Your Com-
rep?)rtthe Whole for investigation

2981

1963

We wish to ady

gult\ions are compll:-‘;.::(tl}.mt SRy

5 per our directive, the

Issued a purchage order l\?o g&f)lzg?n‘c;
the amount of $1,154.18, in favor of
t,'hc Department of Public Works
Street. Design Bureau, sald amount'
being the original cost of paving the
south one-half of Superior Street and
the north one-half of Alexandrine
Avenue at the intersection of the
street and alleys to be vacated.

The petitioner also issued a pur-
chase order No. 009292, in the amount
of 84,730.00, in favor of the Depart-
ment of Public Works, Street Mainte-
nance Division, to cover the costs of
removing the paved street and alley
returns, constructing new curb and
walk, and backfilling where necessary.

The petitioner also issued a pur-
chase order, No. 006106, in the amount
of $250.00, in favor of the Public
Lighting Commission, Lighting Divi-
sion, to cover the costs of removing
and rerouting P.L.C. facilities located
in the street and alleys to be vacated.

An easement is reserved in the va-
cating resolution for the Department
of Water Supply for the maintenance
of its water main located in Dubois
Street.

Proper provisions are incorporated
into the vacating resolution protect-
ing the City’s interests in the sewers
located in Dubois Street.

All other City departments and
privately owned utility companies re-
ported that they will be unaffected by
the vacation of said street and alleys
or that they have reached satisfactory
agreements with the petitioner re-
garding their installations therein.

We recommend the adoption of the
attached resolution.

Respectfully submitted,
GLENN C. RICHARDS,
Commissioner.

By Councilman Brickley:

Resolved, That all the north-south
public alley, 19 feet wide, east of
Dubois Street between Alexandrine
Avenue and Superior Avenue, as
platted in Block 63, of the Plat of The
Subdivision of the west one-half of
P.C. 91 from Watson Street to Fre-
mont (now Canfield) Street as re-
corded in Liber 4, Page 41 of Plats
Wayne County Records, lying east of
and adjoining the easterly line of Lots
3 to 9, both inclusive, west of and
adjoining the westerly line of Lots 2
and 10 west of and adjoining the
westerly line of the 20 foot alley lying
between Lots 2 and 10, all of the
above mentioned subdivision.

Also, all that part of the east-west
public alley, 20 feet wide, first east
of Dubois Street between Alexandrine
Avenue and Superior Avenue, as plat-
ted in Block 63 of the Plat of the
Subdivision of the west one-half of
P.C. 91 from Watson Street to Fre-
mont (now Canfield) Street as re-



Jdanuary 2

2982

1063

mwm

corded in Liber 4, Page 41 of Plats
Wayne County Records, lylng north of
and adjoining the northerly line of
Lots 1 and 2, south of and adjoining
the southerly line of Lots 10 and 11,
all of the above mentioned sub-
division.

Also, all that part of the east-west
public alley, 20 feet wide, first west
of Chene Street between Alexandrine
Avenue and Superior Avenue, as plat-
ted in Block 86 of the Subdivision of
Part of James Campau Farm of east
one-half of P.C. 91, as recorded in
Liber 2, Pages 17 and 18, Wayne
County Records lying north of and
adjoining the northerly line of Lots
1 to 9 both inclusive, south of and
adjoining the southerly line of Lots
17 to 25 both inclusive, all of the
above mentioned subdivision,

Also all of the north south public
alley, 18.56 feet wide, west of Chene
Street between Alexandrine Avenue
and Superior Avenue, as platted in
Block 36 of the Subdivision of Part
of James Campau Farm of the east
one-half of P.C. 91 as recorded in
Liber 2, Pages 17 and 18, Wayne
County Records, lying west of and ad-
joining the westerly line of Lots 10
to 16 both inclusive, east of and ad-
joining the easterly line of Lots 9 to
17 east of and adjoining the easterly
line of the 20 foot alley lying between
Lots 9 and 17 all of the above men-
tioned subdivision.

Be and the same are hereby vacated
as public alleys to become a part and
parcel of the adjoining property; and
further

Resolved, That all of Dubois Street,
50 feet wide, between Alexandrine
Avenue and Superior Avenue as plat-
ted in the Plat of the Subdivision of
the west one-half of P.C. 91 from
Watson Street to Fremont (now Can-
field) as recorded in Liber 4, Page 41
of Plats, Wayne County Records lying
west of and adjoining the westerly
line of Lots 3 to 9 both inclusive, of
Block 63 and east of and adjoining
the easterly line of Lots 2 to 8 both
inclusive, of Block 64, all of the above
mentioned subdivision.

Be and the same is hereby vacated
as a public street to become a part
and parcel of the adjoining property
subject to the following provisions:

1) Provided, That by reason of the
vacation of the above-described street,
the City of Detroit does not waive any
rights to the sewer located therein
and at all times shall have the right
to enter upon the premises, if found
necessary on account of said sewer
to repair, alter or service same; and
further

2) Provided, That if a building is
to be constructed over said sewer, the
sewer shall be replaced with cast-iron
pipe of the same size, rerouted, or
encased in 6 inches of Class “A” con-
crete. or in lieu of the above, such

work shall be done as will be specified
by the City Englneer, all of the work
mentioned to be done under the
supervision and inspection of the De-
partment of Publlc Works and all
costs entalled to be borne by the pe-
titioners, thelr successors, or asslgns;
and further

3) Provided, That no bulldings shall
be constructed over sald sewer with-
out the prior approval of such build-
ing construction by the City Engineer
and the Department of Buildings and
Safety Engineering, and further

4) Provided, That in the event that
the sewer located in said street, if
built upon shall break causing dam-
age to any construction above, the
petitioners and their assigns by ac-
ceptance of the permit for building
over said sewer, waive all claims for
damages to such construction and
agree to pay all costs incident to the
repair of said broken sewer, and fur-
ther

5) Provided, that an easement or
right-of-way is hereby reserved for
the Department of Water Supply over
the entire width of Dubois Street, for
the purpose of maintaining, repairing,
removing or replacing the six-inch
water main located in said street.

6) Provided, No building or struc-
ture of any nature whatscever shall
be constructed over said easement un-
less prior approval is obtained from
the Department of Water Supply.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Beck, Brickley,
Connor, Patrick, Ravitz, Rogell, Wierz-
bicki and President Carey—S8.

Nays—None.

Department of Public Works
December 17, 1962.

Honorable Common Council:

Re: Contract: PW-3187, Resurfacing
Brush from Euclid to Arden Park.
Contractor: Cadillac Asphalt Pav-
ing Company. Total Amount Ac-
cepted Proposal: $41,720.40. Pre-
viously Issued Changes, $0.00.
Reconciling Contract Change,
$2,636.00. Final Adjusted Contract
Price, $44,356.40.

Gentlemen—The above Contract is
on a unit price basis, with estimated
quantities of the various items of
work stated in the Proposal. Subse-
quent to the award, Contract
Changes were issued in the net
amount shown above.

After the work was completed and
final field measurements taken, the
actual quantities of the various items
of work performed resulted in a net
difference as shown in the Reconciling
Contract Change.

It is respectfully requested that the
increased cost as shown by the Recon-
ciling Change be approved and that
the Controller be authorized to honor
vouchers based on the Final Adjusted




